	02-22-2001	
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	FEB 1 5 2001 101619038	
	1:	
2.15.0 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
I RADEMARKS ONLY - PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Pyramid Cigar Company 01172001		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Inter-America Cigar Company		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 1876 N.W. 21 Terrace		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Miami	Florida 33142	
City	State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an	
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.) tion Florida	
722-72001 AAHMET/1 00000125 182262 2347325 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:481 40.00 CH		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB		
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assign	d with required cover sheet(s) information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0263

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)	FER 1	5 201 1 1 1	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 954-527-6	5252	
Name [Robert M. Schwartz, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Ruden McClosky Smith Schuster & Russell, P.A.		
Address (line 2)	200 E. Broward Blvd, 15th Floor		
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1900		
Address (line 4)	Ft. Lauderdale FL 33302		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
	11	ional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
	2347325		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Eac Amount for Proportion Listed (27 CED 2.41):		
Method of	40.0	0	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
Deposit Account Number: # 182262			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature			
attach	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an ned copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are auth nted herein.		

Signature

Robert M. Schwartz, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0264

2-12-01

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, PYRAMID CIGAR COMPANY, a Florida corporation, having its principal offices at 633 N.E. 167 Street, Suite 1004, North Miami Beach, Florida 33162, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

SUNRISE RESERVE

2,347,325

May 2, 2000

WHEREAS, INTER-AMERICA CIGAR COMPANY, a Florida corporation, having its principal offices at 1876 N.W. 21 Terrace, Miami, Florida 33142, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PYRAMID CIGAR COMPANY hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to INTER-AMERICA CIGAR COMPANY all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and said registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at North Miami Beach, Florida, this _____ day of January, 2001.

PYRAMID CIGAR

Carles Poltre

STATE OF FLORIDA

) SS:

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by Carlos Beltran, the President of

FTL:746023:1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0265

Pyramid Cigar Company, a Florida corporation, freely and voluntarily under authority duly vested in him by said corporation. He is personally known to me or has produced Delucis 15656-10(-59-251-0) cyp. 711104 as identification.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 17 day of Sanday 2001.

Not are Dublic

Typed, printed or stamped name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
GRECIA FERRO AMENEIRO
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC763533
MY COMMISSION EXTRA 11G. 21,2002

FTL:745990:1

RECORDED: 02/15/2001

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0266